V40 / V41 Series
Mini ISO Valves
N/** 5.4.146.0110/01 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
� Compact design and high performance
� Flexible Sub-base system
� True multipressure system
� Wide range of accessories

(V41). POM and PPA plastic parts and NBR static seals. End cover
and screws zinc plated, stainless steel springs.
Ordering Information
To order select model number, add voltage
code from table overleaf,
e.g. V415517D-C313A
for a 5/2 solenoid pilot actuated, spring return
model, 24 V DC pilot.
N/** 5.4.146.02
V40 / V41, Size 18 mm
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document. 10/01
Symbol Model Spool Pilot Pilot Operator Return Flow Operating Pilot Weight Spares Kit
Techn. Supply Exhaust 14 12 Pressure Pressure
l/min bar (psig) bar (psig) kg (lb.)
V405513D-***** Gl Internal Collected x Solenoid Air Spring 570
1–10
–
0,12
V70440-K5O(14,5–145) (0,26)
V415513D-***** Ss Internal Collected x Solenoid Air Spring 650
1–10
–
0,13
V70442–K50(14,5–145) (0,29)
V405523D-***** Gl External Not collected Solenoid Air Spring 570
-0,9–16 1–10 0,12
V70440-K5O(-13,1–232) (14,5–145) (0,26)
V415523D-***** Ss External Not collected Solenoid Air Spring 650
-0,9–10 1–10 0,13
V70442–K50(-13,1–145) (14,5–145) (0,29)
V405516D-***** Gl Internal Collected x Solenoid Spring & Air 570
1.6–10
–
0,13
V70440-K5O(23,2–145) (0,29)
V415517D-***** Ss Internal Collected x Solenoid Spring 650
2–10
–
0,13
V70442-K5O(29–145) (0,29)
V405526D-***** Gl External Not collected Solenoid Spring & Air 570
-0,9–16 1,6–10 0,13
V70440-K5O(-13,1–232) (23,2–145) (0,29)
V415527D-***** Ss External Not collected Solenoid Spring 650
-0,9–10 2–10 0,13
V70442-K5O(-13,1–145) (29–145) (0,29)
V405511D-***** Gl Internal Collected x Solenoid Solenoid 570
2–10
–
0,18
V70441-K5O(29–145) (0,40)
V415511D-***** Ss Internal Collected x Solenoid Solenoid 650
2–10
–
0,18
V70443-K5O(29–145) (0,40)
V405522D-***** Gl External Not collected Solenoid Solenoid 570
-0,9–16 2–10 0,18
V70441-K5O(-13,1–232) (29–145) (0,40)
V415522D-***** Ss External Not collected Solenoid Solenoid 650
-0,9–10 2–10 0,18
V70443-K5O(-13,1–145) (29–145) (0,40)
V405591D-***** Gl Internal Collected x
Solenoid
Solenoid 570
2–10
–
0,18
V70441-K5O(Priority) (29–145) (0,40)
V405592D-***** Gl External Not collected
Solenoid
Solenoid 570